Food Pickup Information

Food Services

Please click here for a print version.

FOOD PICK UP LOCATION AND TIMES

Breakfast and Lunch Locations and Times
Bristol Central High School - 11 a.m. - 1 p.m.- Monday through Friday
Bristol Eastern High School - 11 a.m. - | p.m. - Monday through Friday
Rockwell Pavilion - 11 a.m. - | p.m. - Tuesday through Friday

Pick Up Instructions
Bristol Central High School Pickup — Enter only from Wolcott Street (Route 69)
Bristol Eastern High Pick up — Enter only from Morris Avenue
Rockwell Pavilion Pick up — Entrances on Jacob Street, Dutton Ave or Terryville Rd.



Hartford

Food & Nutrition

We are committed to providing high-quality meals and ensuring that our students have
access to good nutrition all year long. As such, Hartford Public Schools will implement an
emergency meal plan beginning on Monday, March 16. We will provide a hot meal to
students that can be picked up and brought home for immediate consumption. Cold meal

options will also be available. Meals can be picked up at the following locations:

Site

Arroyo Center at Pope Park

Boys & Girls Club

Boys & Girls Club

Boys & Girls Club

Columbus Park (Metzner
Center)

North End Senior Center

Parker Memorial Community
Center

Wilson-Gray YMCA

Address

30 Pope Park
Drive

1500 Broad
Street

170 Sigourney
Street

1 Chandler Street

680 Franklin
Avenue

80 Coventry
Street

2621 Main Street

444 Albany
Avenue

City/State/Zip

Hartford, CT
06106

Hartford, CT
06106

Hartford, CT
06105

Hartford, CT
06106

Hartford, CT
06114

Hartford, CT
06112

Hartford, CT
06102

Hartford, CT
06120

Meal
Distribution
Time

11:45 —~
12:30

11:45 -
12:30

11:45 —
12:30

11:45 -
12:30

11:45 —
12:30

11:45 —
12:30

11:45 —
12:30

11:45 -
12:30



EdAdvance Food Service, Torrington, and Winchester
Public Schools collaborate to provide meals during
school closures

EdAdvance Food Service in collaboration with Torrington and Winchester Public
Schools are offering meals for students during school shutdown. Meals will be provided
at 2 locations in the area, Vogel-Wetmore School in Torrington and Pearson Middle
School in Winchester starting on Monday 3/16/2020. Meals will be provided in a drive
thru fashion at both sites Monday thru Friday 11:30 am - 1:00 pm. Any child 18 or
under will be provided a Grab and Go bag lunch for that day and a breakfast for the next

morning.

Questions may be directed to Becky Tyrrell, Food Service Director at 860-567-0863 ext.
1148.



