## Food Pickup Information



Please click here for a print version.

FOOD PICK UP LOCATION AND TIMES

Breakfast and Lunch Locations and Times

Bristol Central High School - 11 a.m. - 1 p.m.- Monday through Friday

Bristol Eastern High School - 11 a.m. - 1 p.m. - Monday through Friday

Rockwell Pavilion - 11 a.m. - 1 p.m. - Tuesday through Friday

Pick Up Instructions

Bristol Central High School Pickup – Enter only from Wolcott Street (Route 69)

Bristol Eastern High Pick up – Enter only from Morris Avenue

Rockwell Pavilion Pick up – Entrances on Jacob Street, Dutton Ave or Terryville Rd.

## **Hartford**

## **Food & Nutrition**

We are committed to providing high-quality meals and ensuring that our students have access to good nutrition all year long. As such, Hartford Public Schools will implement an emergency meal plan beginning on Monday, March 16. We will provide a hot meal to students that can be picked up and brought home for immediate consumption. Cold meal options will also be available. Meals can be picked up at the following locations:

Site	Address	City/State/Zip	Meal Distribution Time
Arroyo Center at Pope Park	30 Pope Park	Hartford, CT	11:45 –
	Drive	06106	12:30
Boys & Girls Club	1500 Broad	Hartford, CT	11:45 –
	Street	06106	12:30
Boys & Girls Club	170 Sigourney	Hartford, CT	11:45 –
	Street	06105	12:30
Boys & Girls Club	1 Chandler Street	Hartford, CT 06106	11:45 — 12:30
Columbus Park (Metzner	680 Franklin	Hartford, CT	11:45 –
Center)	Avenue	06114	12:30
North End Senior Center	80 Coventry	Hartford, CT	11:45 –
	Street	06112	12:30
Parker Memorial Community	2621 Main Street	Hartford, CT	11:45 –
Center		06102	12:30
Wilson-Gray YMCA	444 Albany	Hartford, CT	11:45 –
	Avenue	06120	12:30

## EdAdvance Food Service, Torrington, and Winchester Public Schools collaborate to provide meals during school closures

EdAdvance Food Service in collaboration with Torrington and Winchester Public Schools are offering meals for students during school shutdown. Meals will be provided at 2 locations in the area, Vogel-Wetmore School in Torrington and Pearson Middle School in Winchester starting on **Monday 3/16/2020**. Meals will be provided in a drive thru fashion at both sites **Monday thru Friday 11:30 am – 1:00 pm**. Any child 18 or under will be provided a Grab and Go bag lunch for that day and a breakfast for the next morning.

Questions may be directed to Becky Tyrrell, Food Service Director at 860-567-0863 ext. 1148.